weekend and holidays are different schedule.
Nirasaki Mizugaki Line Weekday schedule

Operation period | April 1(Sat.)-November 23(Thu.)

bound for Nirasaki Station
Mizugaki-sanso = Nirasaki Station

bound for Mizugaki-sanso
Nirasaki Station = Mizugaki-sanso

Bus Stop schedule Bus Stop | schedule

Nirasaki 8:50 | 9:35 12:40 | 13:30 Mizugaki- 10:30 | 11:30 14:25 | 15:20

Station sanso

Noson—koen 9:10 | 9:55 13:00 | 13:50 Kanayamadaira 10:35| 11:35 14:30 | 15:25

Kurara—kan 9:11 | 9:56 13:01 | 13:51 Mizizakiyama 10:40 | 11:40 14:35 | 15:30
Rizen hutte

Haiji-no-mura 9:13 | 9:58 13:03 | 13:53 hiasuromis 10:49 | 11:49 14:44 | 15:39
onsenkyo

Genoly 9:14 | 9:59 13:04 | 13:54 hlasutemisne 10:53 | 11:53 14:48 | 15:43

tsumitori—en -yu

Kayagatake— . .

e 9:15 | 10:00 13:05 | 13:55 Q/".'Z.“gak"“ 11:01 | 12:01 14:56 | 15:51

.. ) isitor Center

iriguchi

. . Kayagatake—

\";'.'Z.“ga"'k° 9:38 | 10:23 13:28 | 14:18 tozando- 11:25 | 12:25 15:20 | 16:15

isitor Center . )
iriguchi

Dastieilinio 9:46 | 10:31 13:36 | 14:26 /kenol 11:26 | 12:26 15:21 | 16:16

-yu tsumitori—en

Dt 9:50 | 10:35 13:40 | 14:30 Haiji-no-mura 11:27 | 12:27 15:22 | 16:17

onsenkyo

SAUEELYETE 9:59 | 10:44 13:49 | 14:39 Kurara—kan 11:29 | 12:29 15:24 | 16:19

Rizen hutte

Kanayamadaira 10:04 | 10:49 13:54 | 14:44 Noson—koen 11:30 | 12:30 15:25| 16:20

Mizugaki- 10:09 | 10:54 13:59 | 14:49 Nirasaki 11:50 | 12:50 15:45 | 16:40
Station

Bus Stop & simple fare table (only cash or PayPay available.)

Name of Bus Stop comment
Nirasaki Station
Noson—koen Restaurant/Shop

[One Day Passport ticket) Mizugaki
from the Nirasaki station ~anso

to haiji-no—mura round trip Masutomi
furara kan Spa/Hotel bus ticket 1,300yen —onsenkyo

Haiji-no—mura Flower Park Mizugakiko

Akeno—tsumitori—en Farm (fruit picking) visitor center

Kayagatake—tozando—iriguchi ()

Mizugakiko Visitor Center Shop of lake side

Haiji-no—mura

Masutomi—no—yu One—day hot springs
Kurara—kan

Masutomi—onsenkyo hot spring town

Mizugakiyama Rizen hutte Hotel

: ; ; ; Noson—koen
[ R o o Vi i

Mizugaki—sanso mountain cottage. (3¢)
X Trailhead

Nirasaki Station




